TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/17/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peachtree Lighting, Inc.		05/17/2012	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asset Recovery Associates, LLC
Street Address:	5883 Glenridge Drive, Suite 160
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082726	PEACHTREE LIGHTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-566-9700 Email: kallay@rankinhill.com Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 North Olmsted, OHIO 44070 Address Line 4:

Signature:	/Kenneth A. Clark/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEA-36114

REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0423

TRADEMARK

Date:	09/06/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=hea36114assign#page1.tif source=hea36114assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0424

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made effective as of May 17, 2012 (the "Effective Date") by and between PEACHTREE LIGHTING, INC., a Georgia corporation having a principal office address of 7230 Industrial Blvd. NE, Covington, GA 30014-1470 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a principal office address of 5883 Glenridge Drive, Suite 160, Atlanta, GA 30328 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Deed of Assignment, dated and effective as of May 17, 2012, pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee in accordance with Georgia Law, O.C.G.A. §§18-2-40, et seq., all of its assets including, but not limited to, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, trade dress, trade names, business names, and other indicia of origin used in the business in the United States, including the marks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks in the United States.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue or transfer all the Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

PEACHTREE LIGHTING, INC.

a Georgia corporation.

Name:
Title: SEC / Tocas

Brian H. Kilkelly

ASSET RECOVERY ASSOCIATES, LLC

a Georgia limited liability company

Name: Scott D. Yate

Title: Partner

SCHEDULEA

of own out it				
auciliafic	U.S. Kegistration No.	Registration Date	Conde/Sorving	Description of the second
			Coord Arces	
	302 200	7000 OF #		
してしてい	7,002,120	April 18, 2006	Electric lighting fixtures.	Peachtree Lighting, Inc.
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			5

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 09/06/2012